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CABARRUS
Concord Youth Council
Mr. Taylor Morris, Advisor
Post Office Box 308		
Concord, NC  28026
(704) 920-5616 
morrist@concordnc.gov

CATAWBA
Hickory Youth Council
Mr. David Leonetti, Advisor
Stephanie Roberts, Advisor
John Smith, Advisor 
P.O. Box 398
Hickory, NC 28603
(828) 261-2227 (Dave)
dleonetti@hickorync.gov
sroberts@hickorync.gov
jsmith@hickorync.gov
3rd Monday – 5:30pm
Hickory City Hall 

CRAVEN/JONES
New Bern Youth Council
Mr. Carlton Metts, Advisor
Nicole Dewer
P.O. Box 1129
New Bern, NC 28563  
(252) 639-2906 – Carlton
(252) 639-2902 - Nicole
mettsc@newbern-nc.org

CUMBERLAND 
Fayetteville-Cumberland Youth Council
Ms. Crystal Glover, Advisor
Parks and Recreation
725 W Rowan Street
Fayetteville, NC 28301
(910) 433-1021
cglover@ci.fay.nc.us
1st & 3rd Monday (6:30pm – 8:30pm)

DAVIE
Mocksville/Davie Youth Council
Ms. Sandra Boyette, Advisor
644 North Main Street
Mocksville, NC  27028
(336) 751-2325
mocksvillerec1@aol.com

DAVIDSON
Thomasville Area Teen Council
1 East Main St.
Thomasville, NC 27360
Mailing Address
P.O. Box 71
Thomasville, NC 27361
(336) 475-4218 – Office 
DURHAM 
Durham Youth Commission
Ms. A’lice Fraizer, Advisor
Lara Khalil, Advisor 
101 City Hall Plaza
Durham, NC 27701
(984) 260-6703 
Alice.Frazier@durhamnc.gov

FORSYTH
Winston-Salem Youth Council
Ms. Wanda Allen-Abraha, Advisor
Ms. Jayme Waldeck, Coordinator
P.O. Box 2511
Winston-Salem, NC 27102
Work: (336) 734-1226 (Wanda)
Work: (336) 734-1228 (Jayme)
wandaea@cityofws.org
jaymew@cityofws.org

GUILFORD
High Point Youth Council
Ms. Victoria Garrett, Advisor
Mr. Yon Weaver Advisor
136 Northpoint Ave.
High Point, NC  27262
(336) 883-8599 – Victoria’s Office 
Victoria.garrett@highpointnc.gov
yon.weaver@highpointnc.gov
2nd Monday – 6:30pm
136 North Point Ave. 
High Point, NC 27262

Greensboro Youth Council 
Ms. Jasia Stevenson, Advisor
P.O. Box 3136
Greensboro, NC 27401
(336) 373-2734
Jasia.stevenson@greensboro-nc.gov

IREDELL CO
Mooresville Youth Council
Courtney Russo, Advisor
Ryan Jones, Advisor
P.O. Box 1455
Mooresville, NC 28115
(704) 799-4231
crusso@ci.mooresville.nc.us rjones@ci.mooresville.nc.us









JOHNSTON
Clayton Youth Council
Ms. Joni Hubble-Zeneberg, Advisor
715 Amelia Church Rd.
Clayton, NC  27520
(919) 553-1550 (work)
jzeneberg@townofclaytonnc.org
1st Tuesdays – 6:30pm – 8:30pm
Clayton Community Center 


MECKLENBURG
Lake Norman Teen Council
Carmen Clemsic (Davidson), Advisor 
John L. Anderson (Cornelius), Advisor
Lindsay Small (Huntersville), Advisor
21445 Catawba Ave
Cornelius, N.C. 28031
(704) 892-3349 – Carmen Office 
(704) 622-6136 – John Office
(704) 619-619-0720 – Lindsay Office 
janderson@cornelius.org
cclemsic@townofdavidson.org
lsmall@huntersville.org

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Youth Council
Ms. Amy Farrell
PO Box 31365
Charlotte, NC 28231
(704) 343-6999
amy@generationnation.org
1st & 3rd Tuesday – 6:00pm – 7:45pm
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Gov. Center
600 E. 4th Street
Room: TBA

NASH/EDGECOMBE
Rocky Mount Area Youth Council
Ms. Felisa Hunter
331 S. Franklin Street, P.O. Box 1180
Rocky Mount, NC  27802
(252) 972-1184
Felisa.hunter@rockymountnc.gov 

ORANGE
Chapel Hill Youth Council
Jim Orr, Director 
Ms. Samathryn Witham, Advisor
200 Plant Road
Chapel Hill, NC 27514
(919) 968-2787
switham@townofchapelhill.org








PITT
Winterville Youth Council
Mr. Don Harvey 
2571 Railroad St./PO Box 1459
Winterville, NC 28590
Office (252) 215-2342 (Josh)
Office (252) 215-2344 (Don)
Don.Harvey@wintervillenc.com


ROWAN
Salisbury Youth Council
Anne Little, Megan Simpson, Kaisha Brown, Jennifer Silvia-House, Leigh Ellington, Souwan Kiengkham (Advisors) 
132 N. Main Street
Salisbury, NC 28144
(704) 638-5218 (Anne)
(704) 216-2711 (Megan) 
(704) 638-4461 (Kaisha)
anne.little@salisburync.gov
megan.simpson@salisburync.gov
Kaisha.brown@salisburync.gov
2nd Monday & 4th Tuesday – 6:00pm
City Office Building
132 N. Main Street
Salisbury, NC 28144
















TRANSYLVANIA
Transylvania Youth Council
Ms. Mandi Bentley, Advisor
1150 Ecusta Rd
Brevard, NC  28712
(828) 884-3156
(828) 884-2845 – fax
Mandi.bentley@transylvaniacounty.org


WAKE
Raleigh Youth Council
Ms. Carmen Myles, Advisor 
2401 Wade Ave.
Raleigh, NC  27607
(919) 996-2141
Carmen.myles@raleighnc.gov























Cary Teen Council
Mr. Doug Peters, Advisor
Mikalah Elliott, Advisor
Alice Fredrich, Advisor
101 Wilkinson Ave
Cary, NC 27513
(919) 460-4965 (office)
Doug.Peters@townofcary.org
Mikalah.elliott@townofcary.org
Alice.Frederich@townofcary.org
3rd Tuesday – 6:45pm – 7:45pm
Location: TBA


WAYNE
Goldsboro Youth Council
Felecia D. Williams, Advisor
214 N. Center Street
Goldsboro, NC  27530
(919) 580-4360 
fdwilliams@goldsboronc.gov
1st & 3rd Wednesday – 6:00pm -7:00pm 
City Hall Council Chambers 

WILSON 
Wilson Youth Council
Ms. Theresa Mathis, Advisor
P.O. Box 10
Wilson, NC 27894
(252) 399-2308 (work)
(252)205-2704 (cell/text) 
tmathis@wilsonnc.org
1st & 3rd Monday – 6:30pm – 8:00pm
City Operations Center 
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SYC Coordinator 
Candace Dudley 
1320 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1320
Council for Women & Youth Involvement
NC Department of Administration 
(919) 807-4407
Candace.Dudley@doa.nc.gov 
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